#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory W. Jarvela	10/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Webb Tech Group, LLC
Street Address:	8001 Ranchers Road NE
City:	Fridley
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55432

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12547010	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-8200

Email: tldonovan@mhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter R. Forrest
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$97-005-03-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Donovan

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023480 FRAME: 0934 JH \$40.00 1254/C

501008352 PA<sup>-</sup> REEL: 023480

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. S97-005-03-US

WHEREAS, I, Gregory W. Jarvela of Isanti, MN, am the sole inventor of the new DRY PARTICULATE AERATOR FOR SMALL DIAMETER APPLICATIONS invention, for which I have on August 25, 2009, executed and filed a new U.S. Utility patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark which application claims benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/091,916 filed August 26, 2008 ("Invention"); and,

WHEREAS, Webb Tech Group, LLC, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 8001 Ranchers Road NE, Fridley, MN 55432, US (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and all future inventions, improvements and applications for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, for the Invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I assign to the Assignee my full and exclusive ownership and rights to the DRY PARTICULATE AERATOR FOR SMALL DIAMETER APPLICATIONS invention, and to any patent which may be granted claiming priority to this U.S. Utility patent application, or the preceding US Provisional patent application, for same.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent for the DRY PARTICULATE AERATOR FOR SMALL DIAMETER APPLICATIONS invention to Assignee, and to give the sole use and benefit of it to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise entitled to have, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes my rights in any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination application, or any patent that may issue from any such application, that claims priority from the applications listed above.

PATENT REEL: 023480 FRAME: 0935

# ASSIGNMENT: DRY PARTICULATE AERATOR FOR SMALL DIAMETER APPLICATIONS Serial No. 12/547,010

This Assignment includes my rights in any foreign patent application, or any patent that may issue in any foreign jurisdiction from any such application, that claims priority from the application listed above.

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I hav	1/2	hand this	day of
Before me personally his/her free act and de	appeared said Gregory W. ed this day of	Jarvela who acknowle	edged this in:	strument to be
Seal (Notary Public)			My Co	IVETA VRANIKOVA Notary Public Minnesota ommission Expires Jan. 31, 2014
Signatura	Jula Ler	d.	-	

**RECORDED: 11/06/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023480 FRAME: 0936